ratio warranted by  the contractors. Base energy  y ield assumptions are P50 (50% probability  of
exceedence).

Each investment is subject to full UK corporate taxation at the prevailing rate with the tax  shield being
limited to the applicable capital allowances from the Group’s SPV investments.

Sensitivity  analy sis

The table below analyses the sensitiv ity  of the fair value of investments to an indiv idual input, while all
other variables remain constant. The Board considers the changes in inputs to b e within a reasonable
expected range based on their understanding of market transactions. This is not intended to imply  that
the likelihood of change or that possible changes in value would be restricted to this range .

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended
30 June 2015 (continued)

93

10. Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss (continued)

Valuation m ethodology  and process (continued)

Sensitivity  analy sis (continued)

  30 June 2015 30 June 2014

Input
Change in

input

Change in fair
value

of investments
£

Change in
NAV

per share
(pence)

Change in fair
value

of investments
£

Change
in NAV

per share
(pence)

Discount rate
 + 0.5%  (11 ,819,069) (4.20) (5,248,224) (3.55)

 - 0.5%  12,104,577 4.30 5,602,764 3.7 9

Power prices
+10% 15,306,668 5.50 7 ,362,428 4.99

-10% (15,317,940) (5.50) (7 ,363,074) (4.99)

Inflation rate
 + 0.25%  6,042,730 2.20 2,626,043 1 .78

 - 0.25%  (5,868,154) (2.11) (2,548,372) (1 .73)

Energy  y ield
 10 y ear P90  (26,094,579) (9.40) (11 ,572,695) (7 .84)

 10 y ear P10  26,042,683 9.40 11 ,560,789 7 .83

Operational costs +10% (6,7 17,775) (2.40) (3,040,785) (2.06)

 -10% 6,7 12,220 2.40 3,040,408 2.06

Tax Rate +5% (9,660,760) (3.50) (4,227,338) (2.86)

 -5% 9,660,760 3.50 4,227,338 2.86

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended
30 June 2015 (continued)

94

11.  Financial support to unconsolidated SPV investm ents

The following table shows the SPV investments of the Group which have not been consolidated in the
preparation of these consolidated financial statements as the Group has adopted the investment entity
exemption referred to Note 2 (c):

Project SPV Investments
Date of

investment Site location
Ownership

Interest

Goosewillow ISP (UK) 1  Limited 5 August 2013 Oxfordshire 100%